

3 April 2019

C106410

Kate McIntyre
fyi-request-9441-a41d104f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Ms McIntyre

Thank you for your email of 25 March 2019, requesting information about the new facility at Auckland Prison. Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

You have requested:

- *How many prisoners are being held specifically in Unit 11 at Paremoremo?*

As at Tuesday, 26 March 2019, there were 42 prisoners in Unit 11.

- *What is Unit 11's capacity?*

Unit 11 has the capacity to hold 50 prisoners.

I trust the information provided is of assistance.

Ngā mihi nui



Rachel Leota
National Commissioner